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Alabama 19 20 39 26 1 27 66 4,849,377 50,645.33 95.75 59.04 255,230 124,343 73,475 3
Alaska 3 2 5 2 2 4 9 736,732 570,640.95 1.29 66.02 245,577 147,346 81,859 4
Arizona 8 14 22 21 2 23 45 6,731,484 113,594.08 59.26 89.81 841,436 305,977 149,589 4
Arkansas 11 12 23 23 6 29 52 2,966,369 52,035.48 57.01 56.16 269,670 128,973 57,046 3
California 36 164 200 119 14 133 333 38,802,500 155,779.22 249.09 94.95 1,077,847 194,013 116,524 4
Colorado 15 16 31 16 4 20 51 5,355,866 103,641.89 51.68 86.15 357,058 172,770 105,017 4
Connecticut 10 20 30 14 3 17 47 3,596,677 4,842.36 742.75 87.99 359,668 119,889 76,525 1
Delaware 2 4 6 3 2 5 11 935,614 1,948.54 480.16 83.3 467,807 155,936 85,056 3
District of Columbia 2 13 15 0 2 2 17 658,893 61.05 10,792.68 100 329,447 43,926 38,758 3
Florida 39 79 118 63 12 75 193 19,893,297 53,624.76 370.97 91.16 510,085 168,587 103,074 3
Georgia 29 34 63 36 2 38 101 10,097,343 57,513.49 175.56 75.07 348,184 160,275 99,974 3
Hawaii 4 6 10 7 1 8 18 1,419,561 6,422.63 221.02 91.93 354,890 141,956 78,865 4
Idaho 4 7 11 4 2 6 17 1,634,464 82,643.12 19.78 70.58 408,616 148,588 96,145 4
Illinois 12 85 97 48 9 57 154 12,880,580 55,518.93 232.00 88.49 1,073,382 132,789 83,640 2
Indiana 15 40 55 16 4 20 75 6,596,855 35,826.11 184.14 72.44 439,790 119,943 87,958 2
Iowa 3 35 38 16 5 21 59 3,107,126 55,857.13 55.63 64.02 1,035,709 81,766 52,663 2
Kansas 8 28 36 26 4 30 66 2,904,021 81,758.72 35.52 74.2 363,003 80,667 44,000 2
Kentucky 8 27 35 16 2 18 53 4,413,457 39,486.34 111.77 58.38 551,682 126,099 83,273 3
Louisiana 17 12 29 16 6 22 51 4,649,676 43,203.90 107.62 73.19 273,510 160,334 91,170 3
Maine 8 12 20 7 2 9 29 1,330,089 30,842.92 43.12 38.66 166,261 66,504 45,865 1
Maryland 14 21 35 16 0 16 51 5,976,407 9,707.24 615.66 87.2 426,886 170,754 117,184 3
Massachusetts 14 84 98 16 13 29 127 6,745,408 7,800.06 864.79 91.97 481,815 68,831 53,113 1
Michigan 18 65 83 31 14 45 128 9,909,877 56,538.90 175.28 74.57 550,549 119,396 77,421 2
Minnesota 12 34 46 41 2 43 89 5,457,173 79,626.74 68.53 73.27 454,764 118,634 61,317 2
Mississippi 10 9 19 18 1 19 38 2,994,079 46,923.27 63.81 49.35 299,408 157,583 78,792 3
Missouri 13 54 67 17 7 24 91 6,063,589 68,741.52 88.21 70.44 466,430 90,501 66,633 2
Montana 6 5 11 13 2 15 26 1,023,579 145,545.80 7.03 55.89 170,597 93,053 39,368 4
Nebraska 7 18 25 8 4 12 37 1,881,503 76,824.17 24.49 73.13 268,786 75,260 50,851 2
Nevada 6 3 9 4 1 5 14 2,839,099 109,781.18 25.86 94.2 473,183 315,455 202,793 4
New Hampshire 6 12 18 7 2 9 27 1,326,813 8,952.65 148.20 60.3 221,136 73,712 49,141 1
New Jersey 13 29 42 19 7 26 68 8,938,175 7,354.22 1,215.38 94.68 687,552 212,814 131,444 1
New Mexico 9 3 12 21 0 21 33 2,085,572 121,298.15 17.19 77.43 231,730 173,798 63,199 4
New York 45 170 215 43 36 79 294 19,746,227 47,126.40 419.01 87.87 438,805 91,843 67,164 1
North Carolina 16 50 66 61 6 67 133 9,943,964 48,617.91 204.53 66.09 621,498 150,666 74,767 3
North Dakota 9 6 15 8 2 10 25 739,482 69,000.80 10.72 59.9 82,165 49,299 29,579 2
Ohio 36 72 108 52 17 69 177 11,594,163 40,860.69 283.75 77.92 322,060 107,353 65,504 2
Oklahoma 17 16 33 29 1 30 63 3,878,051 68,594.92 56.54 66.24 228,121 117,517 61,556 3
Oregon 9 25 34 17 3 20 54 3,970,239 95,988.01 41.36 81.03 441,138 116,772 73,523 4
Pennsylvania 45 110 155 31 32 63 218 12,787,209 44,742.70 285.79 78.66 284,160 82,498 58,657 1
Rhode Island 2 10 12 1 3 4 16 1,055,173 1,033.81 1,020.66 90.73 527,587 87,931 65,948 1
South Carolina 13 24 37 20 3 23 60 4,832,482 30,060.70 160.76 66.33 371,729 130,608 80,541 3
South Dakota 7 7 14 6 5 11 25 853,175 75,811.00 11.25 56.65 121,882 60,941 34,127 2
Tennessee 9 48 57 39 6 45 102 6,549,352 41,234.90 158.83 66.39 727,706 114,901 64,209 3
Texas 47 62 109 69 14 83 192 26,956,958 261,231.71 103.19 84.7 573,552 247,312 140,401 3
Utah 7 10 17 9 6 15 32 2,942,902 82,169.62 35.81 90.58 420,415 173,112 91,966 4
Vermont 5 19 24 2 1 3 27 626,562 9,216.66 67.98 38.9 125,312 26,107 23,206 1
Virginia 16 39 55 24 5 29 84 8,326,289 39,490.09 210.85 75.45 520,393 151,387 99,122 3
Washington 26 27 53 35 3 38 91 7,061,530 66,455.52 106.26 84.05 271,597 133,236 77,599 4
West Virginia 13 10 23 12 0 12 35 1,850,326 24,038.21 76.97 48.72 142,333 80,449 52,866 3
Wisconsin 14 32 46 18 2 20 66 5,757,564 54,157.80 106.31 70.15 411,255 125,164 87,236 2
Wyoming 1 1 2 7 1 8 10 584,153 97,093.14 6.02 64.76 584,153 292,077 58,415 4
Total 718 1705 2423 1173 284 1457 3814 318,857,056 3,531,905.44
Average (N=51) 14 33 48 23 6 29 75 6,252,099 69,253.05 444,091 131,596 83,602
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Alabama 19 20 39 26 1 27 66 4,849,377 50,645.33 95.75 59.04 255,230 124,343 73,475 3
Arkansas 11 12 23 23 6 29 52 2,966,369 52,035.48 57.01 56.16 269,670 128,973 57,046 3
Delaware 2 4 6 3 2 5 11 935,614 1,948.54 480.16 83.3 467,807 155,936 85,056 3
District of Columbia 2 13 15 0 2 2 17 658,893 61.05 10,792.68 100 329,447 43,926 38,758 3
Florida 39 79 118 63 12 75 193 19,893,297 53,624.76 370.97 91.16 510,085 168,587 103,074 3
Georgia 29 34 63 36 2 38 101 10,097,343 57,513.49 175.56 75.07 348,184 160,275 99,974 3
Kentucky 8 27 35 16 2 18 53 4,413,457 39,486.34 111.77 58.38 551,682 126,099 83,273 3
Louisiana 17 12 29 16 6 22 51 4,649,676 43,203.90 107.62 73.19 273,510 160,334 91,170 3
Maryland 14 21 35 16 0 16 51 5,976,407 9,707.24 615.66 87.2 426,886 170,754 117,184 3
Mississippi 10 9 19 18 1 19 38 2,994,079 46,923.27 63.81 49.35 299,408 157,583 78,792 3
North Carolina 16 50 66 61 6 67 133 9,943,964 48,617.91 204.53 66.09 621,498 150,666 74,767 3
Oklahoma 17 16 33 29 1 30 63 3,878,051 68,594.92 56.54 66.24 228,121 117,517 61,556 3
South Carolina 13 24 37 20 3 23 60 4,832,482 30,060.70 160.76 66.33 371,729 130,608 80,541 3
Tennessee 9 48 57 39 6 45 102 6,549,352 41,234.90 158.83 66.39 727,706 114,901 64,209 3
Texas 47 62 109 69 14 83 192 26,956,958 261,231.71 103.19 84.7 573,552 247,312 140,401 3
Virginia 16 39 55 24 5 29 84 8,326,289 39,490.09 210.85 75.45 520,393 151,387 99,122 3
West Virginia 13 10 23 12 0 12 35 1,850,326 24,038.21 76.97 48.72 142,333 80,449 52,866 3
Total 282 480 762 471 69 540 1302 119,771,934 868,417.84
Average (N=17) 17 28 45 28 4 32 77 7,045,408 51,083.40 424,723 157,181 91,991
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Northeast (1)
Connecticut 10 20 30 14 3 17 47 3,596,677 4,842.36 742.75 87.99 359,668 119,889 76,525 1
Maine 8 12 20 7 2 9 29 1,330,089 30,842.92 43.12 38.66 166,261 66,504 45,865 1
Massachusetts 14 84 98 16 13 29 127 6,745,408 7,800.06 864.79 91.97 481,815 68,831 53,113 1
New Hampshire 6 12 18 7 2 9 27 1,326,813 8,952.65 148.20 60.3 221,136 73,712 49,141 1
New Jersey 13 29 42 19 7 26 68 8,938,175 7,354.22 1,215.38 94.68 687,552 212,814 131,444 1
New York 45 170 215 43 36 79 294 19,746,227 47,126.40 419.01 87.87 438,805 91,843 67,164 1
Pennsylvania 45 110 155 31 32 63 218 12,787,209 44,742.70 285.79 78.66 284,160 82,498 58,657 1
Rhode Island 2 10 12 1 3 4 16 1,055,173 1,033.81 1,020.66 90.73 527,587 87,931 65,948 1
Vermont 5 19 24 2 1 3 27 626,562 9,216.66 67.98 38.9 125,312 26,107 23,206 1
Total 148 466 614 140 99 239 853 56,152,333 161,911.78
Average (N=9) 16 52 68 16 11 27 95 6,239,148 17,990 379,408 91,453 65,829

Mid-West (2)
Illinois 12 85 97 48 9 57 154 12,880,580 55,518.93 232.00 88.49 1,073,382 132,789 83,640 2
Indiana 15 40 55 16 4 20 75 6,596,855 35,826.11 184.14 72.44 439,790 119,943 87,958 2
Iowa 3 35 38 16 5 21 59 3,107,126 55,857.13 55.63 64.02 1,035,709 81,766 52,663 2
Kansas 8 28 36 26 4 30 66 2,904,021 81,758.72 35.52 74.2 363,003 80,667 44,000 2
Michigan 18 65 83 31 14 45 128 9,909,877 56,538.90 175.28 74.57 550,549 119,396 77,421 2
Minnesota 12 34 46 41 2 43 89 5,457,173 79,626.74 68.53 73.27 454,764 118,634 61,317 2
Missouri 13 54 67 17 7 24 91 6,063,589 68,741.52 88.21 70.44 466,430 90,501 66,633 2
Nebraska 7 18 25 8 4 12 37 1,881,503 76,824.17 24.49 73.13 268,786 75,260 50,851 2
North Dakota 9 6 15 8 2 10 25 739,482 69,000.80 10.72 59.9 82,165 49,299 29,579 2
Ohio 36 72 108 52 17 69 177 11,594,163 40,860.69 283.75 77.92 322,060 107,353 65,504 2
South Dakota 7 7 14 6 5 11 25 853,175 75,811.00 11.25 56.65 121,882 60,941 34,127 2
Wisconsin 14 32 46 18 2 20 66 5,757,564 54,157.80 106.31 70.15 411,255 125,164 87,236 2
Total 154 476 630 287 75 362 992 67,745,108 750,522.51
Average (N=12) 13 40 53 24 6 30 83 5,645,426 62,544 439,903 107,532 68,291

West (4)
Alaska 3 2 5 2 2 4 9 736,732 570,640.95 1.29 66.02 245,577 147,346 81,859 4
Arizona 8 14 22 21 2 23 45 6,731,484 113,594.08 59.26 89.81 841,436 305,977 149,589 4
California 36 164 200 119 14 133 333 38,802,500 155,779.22 249.09 94.95 1,077,847 194,013 116,524 4
Colorado 15 16 31 16 4 20 51 5,355,866 103,641.89 51.68 86.15 357,058 172,770 105,017 4
Hawaii 4 6 10 7 1 8 18 1,419,561 6,422.63 221.02 91.93 354,890 141,956 78,865 4
Idaho 4 7 11 4 2 6 17 1,634,464 82,643.12 19.78 70.58 408,616 148,588 96,145 4
Montana 6 5 11 13 2 15 26 1,023,579 145,545.80 7.03 55.89 170,597 93,053 39,368 4
Nevada 6 3 9 4 1 5 14 2,839,099 109,781.18 25.86 94.2 473,183 315,455 202,793 4
New Mexico 9 3 12 21 0 21 33 2,085,572 121,298.15 17.19 77.43 231,730 173,798 63,199 4
Oregon 9 25 34 17 3 20 54 3,970,239 95,988.01 41.36 81.03 441,138 116,772 73,523 4
Utah 7 10 17 9 6 15 32 2,942,902 82,169.62 35.81 90.58 420,415 173,112 91,966 4
Washington 26 27 53 35 3 38 91 7,061,530 66,455.52 106.26 84.05 271,597 133,236 77,599 4
Wyoming 1 1 2 7 1 8 10 584,153 97,093.14 6.02 64.76 584,153 292,077 58,415 4
Total 134 283 417 275 41 316 733 75,187,681 1,751,053.31
Average (N=13) 10 22 32 21 3 24 56 5,783,668 134,696 561,102 180,306 102,575


